

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software604 801 6461 TelephoneInternational, Inc.604 801 6417 Facsimile700 West Pender St.www.intrinsyc.com

Intrinsyc Software selected as Key Microsoft Windows Mobile 5.0 Integrator for Texas Instruments OMAP2420 Application Processor

Intrinsyc to provide Windows Mobile™ support for TI's OMAP2420 Processor for Windows Mobile™-based mobile phones

Vancouver, BC, November 14, 2005, Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. (TSX:ICS), a mobility software and services company, today announced it will provide Windows MobileTM support for Texas Instruments' (TI) OMAPTM platform through Intrinsyc's iQuickStart 3G Program. Intrinsyc, which is an OMAPTM Technology Center, will provide TI with Windows MobileTM 5.0 board support for the feature-rich OMAP2420 application processor software development platform, to accelerate the development time and flexibility of customer-specific, Microsoft[®] Windows MobileTM-based mobile phones.

"TI selected Intrinsyc due to their expertise in Windows Mobile 5.0 and their broad experience with the OMAP platform," said Richard Kerslake, TI's worldwide general manager of its OMAPTM Platform, Wireless Terminals Business Unit. "We look forward to working with Intrinsyc to create successful products for the wireless market."

TI's OMAPTM platform is a key architectural component of mobile phones requiring consumer electronics entertainment and productivity features. This latest project with TI supports Intrinsyc's commitment to deliver expert software and tools to device makers creating mobile phones.

"We are delighted to be working on such a compelling mobile handset project with wireless market leader Texas Instruments," said Derek Spratt, CEO, Intrinsyc. "This project is evidence of the momentum building by Intrinsyc in the creation of new mobile devices, and further endorses our Windows Mobile 5.0 expertise."

Intrinsyc has a successful history of working with TI as one of the select companies designated as an OMAPTM Technology Center, providing customers with a high level of expertise and assisting in creating next generation mobile devices. The WindowsTM Mobile 5.0 board support for the OMAP2420 software development platform is anticipated for completion in early 2006. For further details on TI's OMAP2420 processor, please visit the wireless solutions section of the TI website, <u>http://www.ti.com/wireless</u> or visit Intrinsyc at <u>http://www.Intrinsyc.com</u>.



Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software604 801 6461 TelephoneInternational, Inc.604 801 6417 Facsimile700 West Pender St.www.intrinsyc.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements relate to, among other things, plans and timing for the introduction or enhancement of our services and products, statements about future market conditions, supply and demand conditions, and other expectations, intentions and plans contained in this press release that are not historical fact. Our expectations regarding future revenues depend upon our ability to develop and supply products, which we do not produce today and that meet defined specifications. When used in this press release, the words "plan," "expect," "believe," and similar expressions generally identify forwardlooking statements. These statements reflect our current expectations. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, changes in technology and changes in the pervasive computing market. In light of the many risks and uncertainties surrounding the pervasive computing market, you should understand that we couldn't assure you that the forward-looking statements contained in this press release will be realized. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.

Intrinsyc is a registered trademark of Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. All other trademarks are registered trademarks of the respective owners, and are hereby acknowledged.